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PITSAAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
P. 0. BOX 26508
CINCINNATIv OH 45201

ffate: 2 Employer identification Number:
JUN 03 38--298470%
Contact Person:
GARY MUTREKRT

“CATHOLIC TAMPAIGN FOR' AHERICR' Contact Yelephone Number:

C/0 THOMAS V MYKES (513) 684-3878
7510 £ MORROW CIRCLE

DEARBORNs MI 48124
Accounting Period Ending:

Recember 31

Foundation Status Classification:
BOF(a) (1)

Advance Kuling Period Begins:
March S, 1991

Advance Ruling Period Ends:
Oecember 315 1995

Addendun Applies:
No

Jear Applicant:

Based on information you suppilieds and assuming your operations xill be as
stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have dutermined you
are exenpt from federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization described in section 501(c) (2).

Because you sre a2 newmly created organizations me are not now making 2
final determination of your Toundation status under section B09{a) of the Code.
HoWevers we have determined that you can reascnably expect to be a publicly
supported crganization described in sections 509<a) (4} and 170(b) (1) (A) (vi).

Aiccordinglys during an advance ruling period you wifi{ be treated as a
publicly supported organizations and not as a private foundation. This advance

ruling period begins and ends on the dates shoun above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling periods you must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the appliceble support test during the advance ruling pericd. If you
establish that you have been a publicly supported crganizations we will classi-
fy you as a section B0%9¢a){1) or 502(&)(2) organization as loeng as you continue
to neet the reguirements of the appT?cablc support test. If you do not meet
the pubiic support requirements during the advance ruling periods e will
classify you as & private foundation for future periods. Aisoy [f we classify
you as a private foundations we will treat you as a privete foundation from
your beginning date for purpeses of sectlon 5074d) and 4940.

Grantors and contribetors may rely on nur determination that you are not a
private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period.
iIf you send us the required information mithin the 90 dayss grantors and
contributors say continue to rely on the iadvance determination unti! we make
3 fina) determination of your foundation status.
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CATHOLIC CAMPAIGN FOR AMERICA

If we publish 8 notice In the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that We
will no longer treat you as a publicly supported organizationy grantors and
contributors may not rely on this determination after the date we publish the
rotice. In additions If you lose your status as a publicty supported organi-
zationy and a grantor or contributor was responsible fors or sas aware ofy the
act or failure to acty that resuited in your loss of such statuss that persen
may not rely on this determinition from the date of the act or fallure to act.
Alsus If a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
would be removed from classification as a publicly supported crganizaticms then
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he or she
dacquirad such knoxledge.

If you change your sources of supports your purposess characters or method
of operations please let us know 5o se can tonsider the effect of the change on
your exempt status and foundation status. If yau amend your organizational

- document or bylawss please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaus.

Alsos let us knom all changes in your name or address.,

As of Jandary 1y 19845 you are liable for socia! securitias taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act on amounts of $100 or mare you pay to
each of your employees during a calendar year. You are not [fable for the tax
imposed under the Federsl Unemployament Tax Act (FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subJect to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
HoWavers you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If
you have any questions about excises employments or other federa] taxess please
let us know,

Donors may daduct contridbutions €0 you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequestss legaciesy devisess transfersy or gifts to you
or for your use are deductible for Federa! astate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 21065 and 2522 of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that their
contributions are giftss with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributionss depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruiing 67-2446» published in Camulative Bulletin 1947-2y on page 104r gives
guldeiines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission tos or
other participation ins fundraising activities faor charity.

Contributions to you are deductible by donors beginning March 5y 1991.

You are not required to fite Form 990s Return of Urganization Exempt Frem
Intome Tax» if your gross recelipts each year are normatiy 325+000 or less. If
you receive 2 Form 590 package in the mails simply attach the labe) provideds
theck the box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are
normally $256+000 or less» and sign the retyrn.

Letter 1045(D0O/CR)




\'\.___“J

CATHOLIC CAMPAIGN FOR AMERICA

If you are required to fife a return you must file it by the 15th day of
the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting period. Mz charge a
penaity of $10 a day when a return is filed (ates unless thers is reasonable
cause for the delay. Howevers the maximum penaity se charge cannot exceed
$5+000 or 5 percent of your gross receipts for the yaars whichaver is less. HWe
nay also charge this penalty if a return is not comp lete. 8oy please be sure
your return is complete before you fifle it.

You are not required to file federal Income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 ¢f the Code.
If you are subject to this taxs you must file an income tax return on Forn
990-Ts Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter vie are
not determining shether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an employer identification number even if yau have n¢ employees,
If an employer identification number nas not entered on your appiicationy we
Mill assign a number to you and advise you of it, Flease yse that pumber on
all returns you flle and in all correspondence mith the Internal Revenue
Service.

_ If we said in the heading of this ietter that an addendunm appiiesy the
addendus enclosed Is an integral part of this latter.

 Because this letter could help us resolve any guestions about your exempt
status and foundation statuss you should keep it In your permanent records.

If you have any questions» please contact the person whose naae and
telephone nusher are shoun In the heading of this letter.

Sjagerely yours,

LlooE-S% .

Robert T. hanson
District Directar

Enclosuref{s):

Form 872-C

Letter 1045(D0O/CO)




() INTERMAL REVENE SERVICE
CDISTRICT DIRECTOR
31 HOPKINS PLAZA
BALTINORE, MD 2120

Date: JUN 07 1%

C/0 NONICA CHEcy
1620 1 ST Wy 914

DEPARTHENT OF THE TREASURY .

Eagloyer [dentificayg
3812?84?08
Case Number:

526158016
Contacy Person:

EP/ED CusTOMER SERVICE ynpY

on Humber:

j‘"{;‘t ™~

Contacy Telephone Number:
(410} 962-4058
Addendug Applies:
Yes

VASHINGTON, DC 20004

Dear Applicany:
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CATHOLIC CAMPAIGN FOR AMERICA

You are required to make available for public inspection a copy of your
exeaption application; and <y

pporting documents, and this exemption letier.
You are also required to aake ¢ Copy of your return available for public
inspection in accordance vith section 6104(d) of the Internal Revenue Code.
failure to aske these doc

usents available for public Inspection may subject you
to & penalty of ¢ig per day for

each day there is a fiilure to comply (up to a
“naxinun of $5,000 {n the. case of

a0 anneal rotuen),  See [aternal Reveaue
Service Notice 88-120, C. 8. 458 for additional infarmation.

Guidelines under which private foudd;tions a2y rely.on this
detersination, for gifts, grants, ang contributions
were liberalized and publi

eade after March 13, 1989,
shed in Rev. Proc, 89
page 844, - :

"23, Cusulative Bulletin 1989-1,

- CATHOLIC CANPAIGN FOR AMERICH

~ If you have iny questions
telep

1
hone number dre shoun aboye

please contact the person whose nase ang

Sincerely Yours,

G d .

District birector

Enclosures
Addendum



